



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 670/2011

NADEEM @ SONU

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State.

Insp. Sandeep Kumar, P.S. Gokul Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Issue Court notice to the appellant as well as his surety to be served through the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. Court notice be issued to learned counsel for the appellant, returnable on 14.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2025/bsr/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any